

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1216

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “Abuse and Sexual Abuse of a Child” and substitute “Child Abuse”; in line 4, strike “crimes” and substitute “crime”; strike beginning with “and” in line 4 down through “age” in line 5; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “SEXUAL” in line 19 down through “YEARS;” in line 20; in line 21, strike “(17)”; and in lines 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, and 29, strike “(18)”, “(19)”, “(20)”, “(21)”, “(22)”, and “(23)”, respectively, and substitute “(17)”, “(18)”, “(19)”, “(20)”, “(21)”, and “(22)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 8 on page 4 through line 9 on page 5, inclusive.